

[INCH-POUND]
MIL-PRF-26611E
AMENDMENT 1
28 October 1998

PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION

GENERATOR, TACHOMETER GEU-7/A, MINIATURE

The General Services Administration has authorized the use of this amendment, which forms a part of MIL-PRF-26611E, dated 15 May 1997, by all federal agencies.

PAGE 2

3.1: Delete and substitute:

“3.1 Qualification. The generators furnished under this specification shall be products that are authorized by the qualifying activity for listing on the applicable Qualified Products List (QPL) 26611, dated 7 May 1993, before contract award (see 4.2 and 6.3).”

PAGE 3

4.1: Delete and substitute:

“4.1 Classification of inspections. The inspection requirements specified herein are classified as follows (see 6.2):

- a. Qualification inspection (see 4.2)
- b. Conformance inspection (see 4.3)”.

4.2 Delete and substitute:

“4.2 Qualification inspection. If required (see 3.1 and 6.3), qualification shall be performed on eight generators. Four generators shall be subjected to all tests in 4.6, one shall be used for the fungus test (see 4.6.15), and three shall receive the shaft failure test (4.6.20).”

MIL-PRF-26611E
AMENDMENT 1

PAGE 8

6.2.d: Delete and substitute:

“6.2.d. If qualification data is required (see 4.2).”

6.3: Delete and substitute:

“6.3 Qualification. The attention of the contractors is called to the requirements with respect to products requiring qualification. Awards will be made only for products which are, at the time of the contract award, qualified for inclusion in the Qualified Products List, QPL 26622 whether or not such products have actually been listed by that date. In order that the manufacturers may be eligible to be awarded contracts or purchase orders for the products covered by this specification, they are urged to arrange to have the products that they propose to offer to the Federal Government tested for qualification. Information pertaining to the qualification of products may be obtained from: Oklahoma City Air Logistics Center, OC-ALC/TICLA, 3001 Staff Drive, Suite 1AE1-101A, Tinker AFB, OK 73145-3036.”

Renumber paragraphs 6.3 and 6.4 to paragraphs 6.4 and 6.5, respectively.

Move “Custodians” and “Preparing Activity” data from page 8 to new page and include:

“Custodians:
Air Force – 99
Navy – AS
Army – AV

Preparing Activity:
Air Force – 71
Project 6620-0010”.